
Welcome to San Diego
With friendly people, endlessly perfect weather, and beautiful beaches, San Diego 
is a first-class tourist destination often called “America’s most hospitable city.” 
San Diego is the 8th-largest city in the United States and the second-largest in 
California, yet it still has a genuine small-town feel. While you’re here, you’ll find 
plenty to see and do. San Diego has many neighborhoods with personalities all 
their own including Balboa Park, Coronado, Old Town San Diego, the Gaslamp 
Quarter, La Jolla, and more.

The pages that follow are your tool to discovering San Diego. They include 
information on how to best use our guidebook and card. In addition, each 
INCLUDED admission and special offer available to the Go San Diego Card holder 
has a dedicated listing in the guidebook with location, hours of operation, and 
more. Bring your guidebook to lead the way and use your Go San Diego Card to 
breeze in and out of all the great attractions. Let us turn your visit to San Diego 
into a lifelong memory! 

Your Hosts, 

Important Information  
about SeaWorld® San Diego 
•	 We are pleased to offer SeaWorld exclusively on 3, 4, 5, or 7-day cards.
•	 You may visit SeaWorld on each day that your 3, 4, 5, or 7-day card is valid.
•	 Proceed to the ticketing pavilion to the left of the main entry upon arrival 

to redeem your cards and receive tickets before entering the main gates/
turnstiles.  (Note - If you have a printed digital QR code or smart phone 
pass, you may skip the ticket booths and proceed direct to the main  
gates/turnstiles).

•	 Expired cards will not be valid for entry.
•	 1 and 2-day cards do not include SeaWorld.
•	 Entry to SeaWorld must occur before 5:30 pm but once in the park you are 

welcome to stay until closing.
•	 Both your Go San Diego Card and SeaWorld Tickets are non-transferable, 

meaning once you activate them, you are the only person that can use the 
pass for the duration of the card. 

•	 Please be prepared to show an ID that matches the signature on your card. 

(Page 9)

1Go San Diego Card



How to use your pass & guidebook
Use this guidebook to find participating attractions, restaurants, and shops. 
Present your Go San Diego Card upon entry at ticket booth/entrance or to 
server or cashier. Enjoy–it’s that easy!

Organized by neighborhoods
The guidebook is organized by region / neighborhood.  Each has a different 
color-coding at the top of the page.

Symbols
You will see these symbols next to the attraction listings as well as on the maps.

	 Bonus Attraction  
	     (3, 4, 5, & 7-day cards only)

	 Downtown 

	 Balboa Park

	 Coronado

	 San Diego’s Coastline

	 Old Town 

	 South of San Diego

	 North of San Diego

	 Day Trips

	 Exclusive Deals & Savings 

1

2

Included  
attraction

Exclusive deals 
& savings

Reservations 
required

Pick your 
tickets up at 
a specified 
location before 
visiting the  
attraction itself 
(usually for a 
tour or cruise).

Cruise

Bus tour

•	 The Go San Diego Card is is activated the first time the cardholder uses it 
for a free admission / entry. Once activated it is then valid for the number of 
consecutive calendar days the cardholder has purchased. (A 2-day card first  
used on a Monday is then valid Monday and Tuesday.)

•	 Admission must be redeemed the day a card is presented for entry. Admissions 
may not be redeemed at any attraction in return for a ticket to enter the 
attraction on a future date.

•	 Offers and admissions may be redeemed once per venue per day unless 
otherwise noted.

•	 Some attractions are seasonal (e.g. summer only), have varied hours/days of 
operation, or have special instructions for visiting with the Go San Diego Card   
(e.g. “go to information booth for entry”). Please refer to the attraction 
description for details.

•	 Attraction hours of operation are accurate at the time of printing but may change 
throughout the year. Please verify hours prior to visiting each attraction.

•	 The Go San Diego Card is valid only at the attractions, shops, and restaurants 
listed in this guidebook or in any accompanying supplements.

•	 The Go San Diego Card offers are not valid in conjunction with any other offers  
or promotions.

•	 Special offers are valid for the duration of the card and do not activate the card 
unless otherwise noted. Please refer to the attraction page for details.

•	 The Go San Diego Card is non-transferable and non-refundable once activated.
*	 Smart Destinations is not responsible for traffic conditions or weather that may 

affect a traveler’s use of the Go San Diego Card.

Important details
Please read these important details that will help you make the best use of 
your time and have the best experience in SanDiego.

www.smartdestinations.com/guide/sdo 
Now available to give you  
even more maps, photos,  
and attraction information.  
Find the most up to date  
hours and directions.

Online guidebook

Translations
For more language options visit: 
www.smartdestinations.com/sandiego

3Go San Diego Card2 Go San Diego Card



How to use your pass & guidebook..................2
Online guidebook..................................................3
Important information.........................................3
Getting around San Diego...................................6

Bonus Attractions
SeaWorld® San Diego..........................................9

Downtown
Museum of Contemporary Art   

  San Diego–Downtown................................10
Coronado Ferry by Flagship Cruises..............10
U.S.S. Midway Aircraft Carrier Museum.....10
Flagship Cruises–Harbor Cruise  

  or Whale Watch............................................ 11
Petco Park Tours................................................... 11
William Heath Davis House............................. 12
The New Children’s Museum.......................... 12
GoCar Tours San Diego..................................... 12

Balboa Park
San Diego Hall of Champions  

Sports Museum.............................................. 13  
San Diego Air & Space Museum .................... 13
San Diego Model Railroad Museum.............. 13
San Diego Museum of Art................................ 14 
San Diego History Center................................. 14 
San Diego Automotive Museum..................... 14
San Diego Natural History Museum.............. 15
San Diego Art Institute...................................... 15
The Reuben H. Fleet Science Center............. 15
Museum of Photographic Arts........................ 16
Mingei International Museum......................... 16
Japanese Friendship Garden............................ 16
San Diego Museum of Man.............................. 17
San Diego Zoo...................................................... 17

Coronado 
Coronado Heritage Walk by the  

  Coronado Historical Association............ 18
Museum of History & Art–Coronado............ 18
Bike & Kayak Tours–Coronado........................ 19

San Diego’s Coastline 
Wave House Athletic Club..............................20
Belmont Park........................................................20
Bike & Kayak Tours–La Jolla............................. 21 
Museum of Contemporary Art 

  San Diego–La Jolla....................................... 21
Birch Aquarium at Scripps............................... 22

UTC Ice Sports Center...................................... 22
Boomers! San Diego.......................................... 23
Miramar Speed Circuit...................................... 23

Old Town
The Whaley House Museum.......................... 24

South of San Diego 
Living Coast Discovery Center....................... 25

North of San Diego 
Museum of Making Music............................... 26 
LEGOLAND® California.................................... 26
Knott’s Berry Farm............................................. 27
Knott’s Soak City Water Park......................... 27
San Diego Zoo Safari Park................................ 27

Day Trips
Whale Watching Cruise 

  –Newport Landing...................................... 28
Red Line Hollywood Behind 

  -the-Scenes Tour......................................... 28
Dolby® Theater Guided Tour.......................... 29
Hollywood Museum.......................................... 29

Exclusive Deals & Savings
Amtrak® California Pacific Surfliner®..........30 
The Prado at Balboa Park.................................30
Cafe Coyote..........................................................30
Cheese Shop Restaurant  

  and Delicatessen.........................................30
Catalina Whale Watching 

  –Newport Landing....................................... 31
Enterprise Rent A Car......................................... 31
Pacific Rent A Car................................................ 31
Unique Tours by Where Tours–La Jolla....... 32
Korky’s Ice Cream and Coffee House........... 32
Old Town Trolley................................................. 32
San Diego Speed Boat Adventures .............. 32
Frequently Asked Questions .......................... 34
Terms and Conditions  ..................................... 35
Index....................................................................... 38
 

Contents

4 Go San Diego Card



Getting around San Diego

San Diego is large and spread out but with multiple options for navigating the city 
getting around is easy. The public transport system is convenient and affordable but 
depending on where you stay and how far out of the city you plan to explore, you 
might find that the easiest option is to rent a car or hail a taxi. 

Getting Around on Public Transportation
San Diego and its surrounding areas have accessible and affordable public transit 
systems that include trolleys, buses, trains, and shuttles. 

Within San Diego: The trolleys provide services from key locations in the downtown 
area while buses are great for navigating San Diego beyond downtown.  The Big Bay 
Shuttle runs seasonally (between Memorial and Labor Day) and provides hop-on hop-
off service along San Diego’s Embarcadero with an all-day pass.

Beyond San Diego: The Amtrak California trains run to areas beyond San Diego. The 
Pacific Surfliner travels along the ocean with daily service to cities north of San Diego 
including Anaheim, Los Angeles, Santa Barbara, and San Luis Obispo while the Sprinter 
rail travels east out to Escondido.

For more public transit directions and questions call 619-233-3004.

Getting Around by Taxi or Car
Taxi: Taxis are widely available in San Diego but can be expensive if used as a main 
means of getting around the city. 
Car: If you plan to visit attractions outside of downtown San Diego, renting a car is the 
most convenient option. Be sure to leave time to find parking downtown and account 
for parking fare at select attractions. 

Getting to Popular Attractions
You can find directions to each attraction in this guidebook on the attraction’s write up 
page. For a specific attraction, please reference the index page.  

Come see us at 
Newport Landing 
Whale Watch. 
Located approximately 
an hour from San Diego 
in the beautiful coastal 
town of Newport Beach. 
Tours offered year round, 
and are included on your  
Go San Diego Card.

See page 28 for details.

6 Go San Diego Card



9Go San Diego Card8 Go San Diego Card

Bonus Attractions

3, 4, 5, or 7-day Go San Diego Cards  
include SeaWorld® San Diego.
Your Bonus Attraction must be used  
on a valid day of the card. If the Bonus 
Attraction is your first stop on the trip, 
your card will be activated when you  
redeem the Bonus (just like any other  
attraction).

Bonus Attractions

	 SeaWorld® San Diego
Included admission with valid 3, 4, 5, and 7-day Go San Diego Cards. 
	 Visit SeaWorld as many days as your card is valid (one visit for each valid card day;  

non-transferable; ID required). SeaWorld is NOT included on 1 and 2-day cards. 

GETTING IN	 PROCEED TO THE TICKETING PAVILION TO THE LEFT OF THE MAIN ENTRY UPON ARRIVAL 
TO REDEEM YOUR CARDS AND RECEIVE TICKETS BEFORE ENTERING THE MAIN GATES/
TURNSTILES.  

Note	 If you have a printed digital QR code or smart phone pass, you may skip the ticket booths 
and proceed direct to the main gates/turnstiles). The Go San Diego Card is accepted 
for gate admission until 5:30 pm. Once in the park, all guests are welcome to stay 
until closing. 

Hours	 Open 365 days of the year. Hours vary seasonally. Please visit seaworldsandiego.com  
for hours of operation.

Address	 500 SeaWorld Drive, San Diego, CA 92109
Phone	 (800) 257-4268
Website	 www.seaworldsandiego.com
Directions	 From Interstate 5: Exit SeaWorld Drive and head West one mile. 
	 From Interstate 8: Exit Interstate 5 North to SeaWorld Drive and turn West towards  

park entrance. 
Public Transit	 For city trolley and bus schedules and routes please call (619) 685-4900.  

Many local hotels offer complimentary shuttle service to SeaWorld.

Online Guidebook
www.smartdestinations.com/guide/sdo



Downtown Downtown

11Go San Diego Card10 Go San Diego Card

1 	 Museum of Contemporary Art San Diego-Downtown
Daytime admission
Getting In 	 Present your Go San Diego Card at the admissions counter.
Note 	 MCASD Downtown does not have a parking lot; however public garages and 

surface lots are nearby. Metered street parking is also available near the Museum. 
Street parking meters are not enforced after 6:00 pm, on Sundays, and  
certain holidays.

Hours 	 Daily, 11:00 am–5:00 pm
Closings 	 Wednesdays, May be closed major US holidays.
Address 	 1100 Kettner Blvd, (between Broadway and B St.) San Diego, CA 92101
Phone 	 (858) 454-3541
Website 	 www.mcasd.org
Directions	 From I-5 S, exit at Sassafrass. The ramp merges directly into Kettner Boulevard. 

From I-5 N, exit at 6th Avenue. Follow 6th for 3 blocks to Ash Street, turn right. 
Follow Ash Street through downtown to Kettner. Turn left. From 163 S, exit at Ash 
Street. Follow Ash to Kettner and turn left.

Public Transit	 By Bus: Accessible by San Diego trolley and most downtown bus lines.

 
2 	 Coronado Ferry by Flagship Cruises

Round-trip daytime ticket on the Coronado Ferry departing downtown San Diego
Getting In	 Present your Go San Diego Card at the ticketing booth. 
Note	 Round trip ferry; departs from downtown. Departures may occur later, but the  

Go San Diego Card is only accepted until 5:30 pm.
Hours	 Daily, departing from Broadway every hour on the hour starting at 9:00 am.
Closings	 May be closed major U.S. holidays.
Address	 990 North Harbor Drive, San Diego, CA 92132
Phone 	 (800) 442-7847
Website 	 www.flagshipsd.com/coronado-ferry
Directions	 From I-5 S, exit at Front Street. Turn right at Broadway. The ferry and cruises are at 

the corner of Broadway and North Harbor Drive (Next to the USS Midway). From 
I-5 N, exit at Hawthorn Street/Airport. Turn left at North Harbor Drive. The ferry 
and cruises are at the corner of Broadway and North Harbor Drive (Next to the USS 
Midway). Parking is available next door or across the street.

3 	 U.S.S. Midway Aircraft Carrier Museum
General admission
Getting In	 Present your Go San Diego Card at the admissions counter.
Included Extra	 SKIP THE LINE! Bypass the ticket booth line with the Go San Diego Card!  

Look for the express entry sign.
Hours	 Daily, 10:00 am–5:00 pm. Last entry at 4:00 pm.
Closings	 Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day. All holiday hours are subject to change  

without notice.
Address	 910 N. Harbor Drive, San Diego, CA 92101
Phone	 (619) 544-9600
Website	 www.midway.org
Directions	 2 blocks from Santa Fe Depot. Limited paid parking available on Navy Pier.

 

4 	 Flagship Cruises–Harbor Cruise or Whale Watch 
Your choice of a One Hour Harbor Tour or Whale Watch per day
Reservations	 Reservations required for Whale Watch; call ahead to book. No reservations 

required for harbor tours. 
Getting In	 Present your Go San Diego Card at the ticketing booth. Harbor Tours run year round 

and do not require advance reservations. Whale Watch is  
seasonal and offered only from late December through April. 

Note	 You may choose either the One Hour Harbor Tour OR the Whale Watch.  
One cruise per valid day on your Go San Diego Card.

Hours	 Harbor Tours: Choose North Bay: 10:00 am, 12:30 pm, 3:00 pm, 5:30* pm  
(*summer only) or South Bay: 11:15 am, 1:45 pm, 4:15 pm

Closings	 Harbor Tours run every day of the year. Whale Watching may cancel due to inclem-
ent weather; call ahead to confirm.

Address	 990 North Harbor Drive, San Diego, CA 92132
Phone 	 (800) 442-7847
Website 	 www.flagshipsd.com/whale-watching
Directions	 From I-5 S, exit at Front Street. Turn right at Broadway. The ferry and cruises are at 

the corner of Broadway and North Harbor Drive (Next to the USS Midway). From 
I-5 N, exit at Hawthorn Street/Airport. Turn left at North Harbor Drive. The ferry 
and cruises are at the corner of Broadway and North Harbor Drive (Next to the USS 
Midway). Parking is available next door or across the street.

5 	 Petco Park Tours
Petco Park tour
Getting In	 Present your Go San Diego Card at the Home Plate Box Office. Tours depart from 

the Western Metal Building Ticket Windows on Tony Gwynn Blvd/7th Ave,  
near K Street.

Note	 Tours are subject to availability; refer to the Petco Park Tours website for the most 
current schedule. Please arrive 15 minutes before tour start time.

Hours	 Tours are year round. Times vary based on game schedule. Please consult web site 
for current tour hours.

Closings	 Days with afternoon home games (check www.padres.com for schedule).
	 Thanksgiving, Christmas Eve Day, Christmas Day, and Special Event Days.
	 Holidays and special events subject to change without notice.
Address	 100 Park Boulevard, San Diego, CA 92101
Phone	 (619) 795-5011
Directions	 Bounded by 7th and 10th Avenues on the West and East and J Street and Park 

Boulevard on the North and South. Pacific Highway, I-5, State Route 163, and State 
Route 94/Martin Luther King Freeway lead downtown. Eight freeway on-and off-
ramps service the area immediately around the ballpark. The main box office is near 
the intersection of Park Boulevard and Imperial Avenue. Both the Gaslamp District 
and 12th and Imperial Trolley stops are located about two blocks away from the 
ballpark.

Online Guidebook
www.smartdestinations.com/guide/sdo



Downtown Balboa Park

13Go San Diego Card12 Go San Diego Card

6 	 William Heath Davis House
General admission
Getting In	 Present your Go San Diego Card at the admissions counter.
Included Extra	 15% savings at the Gaslamp Gifts Museum with the Go San Diego Card.
Hours	 Tuesday–Saturday, 10:00 am–5:00 pm;
	 Sunday, 12:00 am–4:00 pm.
Closings	 Mondays. May be closed major U.S. holidays.
Address	 410 Island Avenue, San Diego, CA 92101
Phone	 (619) 233-4692
Website	 www.gaslampquarter.org
Directions	 I-5 South: To Front Street/Civic Center exit. Proceed straight on Front Street. Turn 

left on Market Street, then right on 4th Street. Proceed to Island Avenue. I-5 North: 
Exit J Street and turn left at first stop sign (J Street). Follow to 5th Avenue and turn 
right on Island Avenue.

7 	 The New Children’s Museum
General admission 
Getting In	 Present your Go San Diego Card at the admissions counter.
Included Extra 	 10% savings at the gift shop
Note	 The New Children’s Museum offers limited garage parking, which can be accessed 

from Union Street. The cost is $10. Metered parking is available throughout the  
surrounding neighborhood.

Hours	 Monday, Wednesday–Saturday: 10:00 am–4:00 pm, Sunday 12:00 pm–4:00 pm. 
Hours subject to change, check website for current schedule.

Closings	 July 4th, Thanksgiving, Christmas Eve, Christmas Day, and New Year’s Day
	 All holiday hours are subject to change without notice.
Address	 200 West Island Avenue, San Diego, CA 92101
Phone	 (619) 233-8792
Website	 www.thinkplaycreate.org
Directions	 Visit thinkplaycreate.org for maps and directions.

8 	 GoCar Tours  
Includes a 30 minute sample navigational tour with your Go San Diego Card. 
Adults only. Children ages 5-12 may ride with an adult for a $9.99 fee.
Reservations 	 Must call ahead to confirm reservations, no walk-ins are available. *Minimum two 

adult Go Card holders per car. This offer is not available with Go San Diego Card child 
cards. If you have a child ages 5-12, they can ride as a passenger by paying only $9.99 
as a special upgrade fee. Inquire about single occupancy upgrade options if you have 
an odd number of passengers. Call (800) 914-6227 for reservations. 

Getting In	 Present your Go San Diego Card at the admissions counter.
Note	 Parking is not available on the lot but there is metered/paid parking nearby. $300 

credit card refundable deposit is needed upon rental. 
Included Extra	 Upgrade to a full one hour tour and pay only $19.99 per GoCar (including driver and 

passenger–adult or child.)
Hours	 Monday–Friday​,​ 8:00 am–11:00 am,​ no walk-ins, call in advance to secure  

reservations or other requests .
Closings	 Christmas Day. All holiday hours are subject to change without notice. GoCars 

should not be out past dark, so winter hours are about an hour shorter.
Address	 2100 Kettner Blvd, San Diego, CA 92101
Phone	 (800) 914-6227
Website	 www.gocartours.com/sandiego.html
Directions	 Located at the corner of Kettner Blvd and Hawthorn St.

9 	 San Diego Hall of Champions Sports Museum
General admission
Getting In	 Present your Go San Diego Card at the admissions counter.
Hours	 Daily, 10:00 am–4:30 pm.
Closings	 May be closed major U.S. holidays
Address	 2131 Pan American Plaza, San Diego, CA 92101
Phone	 (619) 234-2544
Website	 www.sdhoc.com
Directions	 The museum is located on the south end of Balboa Park in the historical Federal 

Building. Neighboring the Air and Space Museum and the Municipal Gym, the Hall 
of Champions is located just off President’s Way and Park Blvd.

10 	 San Diego Air & Space Museum
General admission
Getting In	 Present your Go San Diego Card at the admissions counter. Special exhibits are not 

included with the Go San Diego Card. For current exhibit and upgrade information, 
please call (619) 234-8291. 

Note	 Special exhibitions may be an extra charge.
Included Extra	 Free wings for children with the Go San Diego Card (subject to availability) and 

special upgrade price for special exhibits; inquire within.
Hours	 Daily, 10:00 am–4:30 pm. Hours subject to change.
	 Visit www.sandiegoairandspace.org for current hours.
Closings	 Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day. All holiday hours are subject to change 

without notice.
Address	 2001 Pan American Plaza, San Diego, CA 92101
Phone	 (619) 234-8291
Website	 www.sandiegoairandspace.org
Directions	 From Interstate 5 S: Take the 10th Street exit; turn left on A Street.; turn left on 12th 

Street (which becomes Park Blvd); turn left at President’s Way (you are now in 
Balboa Park); when you come to the stop sign, the Museum will be to your left with 
parking right in front. From Interstate 5 N: Take the B Street Pershing exit; stay on 
B Street; turn right on 12th (which becomes Park Blvd); turn left at President’s Way 
(you are now in Balboa Park); when you come to the stop sign, the Museum will be 
to your left with parking right in front.

11 	 San Diego Model Railroad Museum
General admission
Getting In	 Present your Go San Diego Card at the admissions counter.
Included Extra	 Complimentary souvenir magnet with the Go San Diego Card,  

(subject to availability).
Hours	 Tuesday–Friday, 11:00 am–4:00 pm;
	 Saturday–Sunday, 11:00 am–5:00 pm.
Closings	 Mondays. May be closed major U.S. holidays.
Address	 1649 El Prado, Balboa Park, San Diego, CA 92101
Phone	 (619) 696-0199
Website	 www.sdmrm.org
Directions	 Located on the lower level of the Casa de Balboa. Contact the attraction  

for directions.



Balboa Park Balboa Park

15Go San Diego Card14 Go San Diego Card

12 	 San Diego Museum of Art
General Admission
Getting In	 Present your Go San Diego Card at the admissions counter.
Hours	 Monday–Tues and Thursday–Saturday 10:00 am–5:00 pm, 
	 Sunday 12:00 pm–5:00 pm
Closings	 Wednesdays, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day, and New Year’s Day. All holiday 

hours are subject to change without notice.
Address	 1450 El Prado, Balboa Park, San Diego, CA 92101
Phone	 (619) 232-7931
Website	 www.sdmart.org
Directions	 From the North: Take I-5 South and exit at Sassafras Street (Airport exit). Take a left 

on Laurel Street and cross the bridge into Balboa Park. The Museum is on the left 
hand side of the plaza, where the road dead-ends. From the South: Take I-5 North 
and exit at 6th Avenue. Take a left on Laurel Street and follow as above. From the 
East or West: Take 163 South and exit at University Avenue. Making no turns, you 
will be on 6th Avenue. Turn left on Laurel Street (El Prado) and follow as above.

13 	 San Diego History Center
General admission
Getting In	 Present your Go San Diego Card at the admissions counter.
Hours	 Daily, 10:00 am–5:00 pm.
Closings	 New Year’s Day, Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day. All holiday hours are subject 

to change without notice.
Address	 1649 El Prado, Balboa Park, San Diego, CA 92101
Phone	 (619) 232-6203
Website	 www.sandiegohistory.org
Directions	 Take Highway 163 to Park Blvd Turn left on Park, use parking lots near the Natural 

History Museum and Ruben H. Fleet Science Center.

14 	 San Diego Automotive Museum
General admission
Getting In	 Present your Go San Diego Card at the admissions counter.
Included Extra	 SKIP THE LINE! Proceed directly to either available admissions counter.
Hours	 Daily, 10:00 am–5:00 pm. Last admission at 4:30 pm.
Closings	 Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day, and New Year’s Day. All holiday hours are sub-

ject to change without notice.
Address	 2080 Pan American Plaza, San Diego, CA 92101
Phone	 (619) 231-2886
Website	 www.sdautomuseum.org
Directions	 From I-5 South: Take the 10th Street exit; turn left on A Street.; turn left on 12th 

Street (which becomes Park Blvd); turn left at President’s Way (you are now in 
Balboa Park); when you come to the stop sign, the Museum will be to your left 
with parking right in front. From I-5 North: Take the B Street Pershing exit; stay on B 
Street; turn right on 12th Street (which becomes Park Blvd); turn left at President’s 
Way (you are now in Balboa Park); when you come to the stop sign, the Museum 
will be to your left with parking right in front.

15 	 San Diego Natural History Museum
General admission and one 3D film in the giant-screen theater
Getting In	 The Go San Diego Card includes general admission and one 3D film in the  

giant-screen theater. It does not include separately-priced premium exhibitions and 
events (Real Pirates February-September, 2014: $17 additional).

Included Extra	 5% savings on purchases of $20 or more in the museum store.
Hours	 Daily, 10:00 am–5:00 pm.
Closings	 Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day. All holiday hours are subject to change 

without notice.
Address	 1788 El Prado, Balboa Park, San Diego, CA 92101
Phone	 (619) 232-3821
Website	 www.sdnhm.org
Directions	 From downtown: Go east on A Street. Turn left (north) on 12th Avenue. The name 

changes to Park Blvd. Pass under the pedestrian overpass adjacent to the Museum. 
Turn left at the first traffic light beyond the overpass (Village Place) and left again 
into the Museum’s parking lot. From the I-5 N or S: Exit at Pershing Drive and stay 
in the left lane. At the traffic light (Florida Drive), turn left. Follow Florida Drive, 
passing the traffic signal at the Naval Hospital. The next street is Zoo Place. Turn 
left onto Zoo Place and go up the hill to the traffic light. Turn left onto Park Blvd. 
At the next traffic light turn right onto Village Place. Turn left into the lot directly 
behind the Museum.

16 	 San Diego Art Institute
General admission
Getting In	 Present your Go San Diego Card at the admissions counter.
Hours	 Tuesday–Saturday, 10:00 am–4:00 pm;
	 Sunday, 12 pm–4:00 pm.
Closings	 Mondays. May be closed major U.S. holidays.
Address	 1439 El Prado, Balboa Park, San Diego, CA 92101
Phone	 (619) 236-0011
Website	 www.sandiego-art.org
Directions	 From I-5 south, exit Sassafras Street, left on Laurel Street. From I-5 North, exit at 

Sixth Ave., turn right on Sixth Ave. and left on El Prado. From the East or West: Take 
I-8 to 163 South, take University Avenue exit, which becomes Sixth Avenue, turn 
left on El Prado.

17 	 The Reuben H. Fleet Science Center
General admission plus one daytime IMAX film or digital show in the Heikoff  
Dome Theater (based on availability)
Getting In	 The Go San Diego Card is accepted for gate admission until 5:30 pm. Once inside 

the museum all guests are welcome to stay until closing. Included general admission 
plus one daytime IMAX film with the Go San Diego Card.

Note	 Film tickets are subject to availability; some shows sell out in advance. There is 
no late seating for any film or planetarium show. Cards are not valid for special 
engagements or events, such as Fridays at the Fleet. Tickets are valid for same day 
service only.

Hours	 Daily, 10:00 am–5:00 pm or later.
Closings	 Open 365 days a year
Address	 1875 El Prado, Balboa Park, San Diego, CA 92101
Phone	 (619) 238-1233
Website	 www.rhfleet.org
Directions	 Space Theater Way off of Park Boulevard, close to I-5, 163, and 94.

Online Guidebook
www.smartdestinations.com/guide/sdo



Balboa Park Balboa Park

17Go San Diego Card16 Go San Diego Card

18 	 Museum of Photographic Arts
General admission
Getting In	 Present your Go San Diego Card at the admissions counter.
Note	 Galleries may be closed for special events. Hours may vary during special events.
Hours	 Tuesday–Sunday, 10:00 am–5:00 pm.  

Extended summer hours Thursdays, 10:00 am–9:00 pm.
Closings	 Mondays, New Year’s Day, Martin Luther King Day, Thanksgiving Day, and  

Christmas Day. All holiday hours are subject to change without notice.
Address	 1649 El Prado, Balboa Park, San Diego, CA 92101
Phone	 (619) 238-7559
Website	 www.mopa.org
Directions	 From I-5, exit at 10th Avenue. Left on A Street. 
	 Left on Park Blvd Follow signs to Balboa Park.

19 	 Mingei International Museum
General admission
Getting In	 Present your Go San Diego Card at the admissions counter.
Hours	 Tuesday–Sunday, 10:00 am–5:00 pm.
Closings	 Mondays. May be closed major U.S. holidays.
Address	 1439 El Prado, Balboa Park, San Diego, CA 92101
Phone	 (619) 239-0003
Website	 www.mingei.org
Directions	 I-5 S to Airport / Sassafras exit to Laurel Street. Turn left and stay in right lane; 

continue east on Laurel (after Sixth Ave, Laurel becomes El Prado). Cross bridge 
and go straight to museum. 163 S to the Park Blvd exit; turn left onto Park. Proceed 
to Presidents Way and turn left. Turn right at the stop sign and continue to museum 
1-5 N to 163 N to Zoo/Museums exit (Richmond St). The ramp becomes Upas 
Street. Continue on Upas to Park Blvd. Turn right and proceed to Presidents Way. 
Turn right and go to stop sign. Turn right and continue to Museum.

20	 Japanese Friendship Garden
General admission
Getting In	 Present your Go San Diego Card at the admissions counter.
Hours	 Daily, 10:00 am–3:30 pm. Last admission at 3:30 pm; Garden closes at 4:30 pm. 

Extended hours Memorial Day–Labor Day.
Closings	 May be closed major U.S. holidays.
Address	 2215 Pan American Road, Balboa Park, San Diego, CA 92101
Phone	 (619) 232-2721
Website	 www.niwa.org
Directions	 From 15N/163 N: 163 S to Exit 5 South/Park Blvd and turn left. Turn left on  

President’s Way, and right onto the second driveway into the Organ Pavilion Parking lot. 
The Japanese Friendship Garden is adjacent to the Organ Pavilion.

21 	 San Diego Museum of Man
General admission
Getting In	 Present your Go San Diego Card at the admissions counter. Included admission 

does not apply to separately-priced exhibitions and events. 
Included Extra	 10% savings at the museum gift shop with the Go San Diego Card.
Hours	 Daily, 10:00 am–5:00 pm.
Closings	 Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day. All holiday hours are subject to change  

without notice.
Address	 1350 El Prado, Balboa Park, San Diego, CA 92101
Phone	 (619) 239-2001
Website	 www.museumofman.org
Directions	 From east or west: I-163 South, exit University Avenue. Go straight on 6th Avenue, 

left on Laurel Street (El Prado), cross the bridge and the Museum of Man is the first 
museum on your left. From the south: I-5 N, exit 6th Avenue, left on Laurel, follow 
as above. From the north: I-5 S, exit Laurel Street, left on Laurel, follow as above.

22 	 San Diego Zoo
General admission. Use of the Guided Bus Tour, Express Bus, Skyfari Aerial Tram, 
the Children’s Zoo, and all exhibits and shows.
GETTING IN	 PROCEED TO THE WILL CALL WINDOW TO THE RIGHT OF THE MAIN ENTRY TO 

RECEIVE TICKETS BEFORE ENTERING THE MAIN GATES/TURNSTILES.  
Note 	 If you have a printed QR bar code or digital smart phone pass, you may skip the 

ticket window and proceed directly to the turnstiles to enter the park. Hand stamp 
and ticket required for re-entry. No refunds or exchanges. Excludes special ticketed 
events & attractions.

Included Extra	 Includes unlimited use of Guided Bus Tour, Kangaroo Express Bus, and  
Skyfari Aerial Tram.

Hours	 Open daily at 9:00 am. Closing times may vary.
Address	 2920 Zoo Drive, San Diego, CA 92101
Phone	 (619) 231-1515
Website	 www.sandiegozoo.org
Directions	 From the North (Southbound): From I-5 (Los Angeles and Orange County), take the 

Pershing Drive exit and follow the signs. From Interstate 15 (Escondido and River-
side), take State Route 163 south to the Park Blvd/I-5 South exit. Exit at Park Blvd. 
Turn left on Park Blvd and head north; Zoo entrance is off Park Blvd at Zoo Place. 
From the South (Northbound): From Interstate 5 (Mexico), take the State Road 163 
north exit, then the Zoo/Museums (Richmond Street) exit and follow the signs.

Public Transit	 By Bus: Take #7 bus to Zoo Place.

Online Guidebook
www.smartdestinations.com/guide/sdo



CoronadoCoronado

19Go San Diego Card18 Go San Diego Card

23	 Coronado Heritage Walk by the Coronado Historical Association 
Walking tour
Reservations	 Reservations are required for the tour; call ahead.  This tour is customized for small 

groups, so any cancellations will greatly disrupt their business.  Therefore, please 
call well in advance if you have to cancel (48 hours preferred). 

Getting In	 Departs from the Coronado Visitor Center.  Present your Go San Diego Card at the 
admissions counter.

Included Extra	 Complimentary copy of Architectural Gems - a guide to historic Coronado Homes 
and complimentary admission in the Coronado Museum.

Hours	 Wednesday, 10:30 am.
Closings	 New Year’s Day, Easter, Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day. All holiday hours  

are subject to change without notice.
Address	 1100 Orange Avenue, Coronado, San Diego, CA 92118
Phone	 (619) 437-8788
Website	 www.coronadovisitorcenter.com
Directions	 From 1-5 N or S, take the Coronado Bridge (Rt. 75) to Orange Ave. Left on Orange Ave.

24	 The Museum of History & Art–Coronado
Museum entry
Getting In	 Present your Go San Diego Card at the admissions counter.
Hours	 Monday–Friday, 9:00 am–5:00 pm;
	 Saturday–Sunday, 10:00 am–5:00 pm.
Closings	 New Year’s Day, Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day. All holiday hours are  

subject to change without notice.
Address	 1100 Orange Avenue, Coronado, CA 92118
Phone	 (619) 435-7242
Website	 www.coronadohistory.org
Directions	 From I-5 N or S, take the Coronado Bridge (Rt.. 75) to Orange Avenue.  

Turn left on Orange Avenue.

25 	 Bike & Kayak Tours–Coronado 
Your choice of a 90 minute double kayak rental (minimum of 2 cards required) or 
a 90 minute coastal leisure bike tour.
Reservations	 Reservations are required; offer subject to availability and blackout dates (see web-

site for details). Other restrictions may apply. Call (858) 454-1010 for reservations 
and details. 

Getting In	 Secure reservations in advance and then present Go San Diego Card at the ticketing 
counter. Go San Diego Card is valid for admission until 5:30 pm daily. 

Note	 Children must be at least 6 years old for kayaking rentals. No experience necessary on 
kayak, but all participants must be able to swim. All necessary equipment is included; 
bathing suit is recommended for kayak rentals. Offer subject to blackout dates. 

Hours	 Daily, 8:00 am–sunset. Go San Diego Card offers available until 5:30 pm daily. Off-
season and winter hours vary. Subject to inclement weather and ocean conditions.

Closings	 May be closed on major U.S. holidays. Holiday closures subject to change  
without notice.

Phone	 (858) 454-1010
Address	 1201 1st Street #214, Coronado, CA 92118
Website	 www.bikeandkayaktours.com
Directions	 Located inside Ferry Landing 
Public Transit	 1st & B Ave Stop

Online Guidebook
www.smartdestinations.com/guide/sdo



San Diego’s CoastlineSan Diego’s Coastline

26	 Wave House Athletic Club 
Learn to ride a wave with this 1 hour FloRider Session  
Reservations	 We recommend calling ahead for reservations. Availability is best before noon. 
Getting In	 Proceed to Wave Desk to fill out liability forms and to check availability. Must present 

a valid photo ID to register.  
Included Extra	 Customers also receive 20% off entire bill at Wave House Bar and Grill or Patio 

Grill. Offer not transferable.
Hours 	 Daily, opening times vary, call ahead. Offer valid until 5:30 pm.
	 Sessions start at the top of each hour. Hours subject to change without notice.  

Go San Diego Card offers available until 5:30 pm daily.
Closings	 May be closed major U.S. holidays.
Address	 3115 Ocean Front Walk, San Diego, CA 92109
Phone	 (858) 228-9300
Website	 www.wavehouseathleticclub.com
Directions	 Take Beach Route to Belmont Park. I-5 to Sea World Drive, exit Mission Bay Dr. 

West to Ventura St.

27 	 Belmont Park, All Access Combo Pass
Unlimited Daytime Ride Wristband plus Unlimited Attraction Pass which includes 
unlimited Laser Tag, Mini Golf, Sky Ropes, Sky Climb, Speed Wall and one turn on 
the Zip Line 
Getting In	 Proceed to ticket counter inside the Roller Coaster Museum/Gift Shop. The Go San 

Diego Card is accepted until 5:30 pm. During all other times standard admission 
will apply. Height guidelines apply only to particular rides at this attraction (see 
height guidelines below). Please note that regardless of a child’s height, all children 
ages 3-12 should have a child Go San Diego Card. 

	 Adult (over 48 inches); Child (under 48 inches).
Included Extra	 Show your Go San Diego Card for 20% special savings at other locations in the 

park such as the Sweet Shoppe, Beach and Resort Wear.
Hours	 Daily, 11:00 am–5:30 pm. Operating hours vary by season.  

Visit www.belmontpark.com for current schedule.
Closings	 Closed during inclement weather, Christmas Day, and various weekdays from  

October to February.
Address	 3146 Mission Blvd, San Diego
Phone	 (858) 228-9283
Website	 www.belmontpark.com
Directions	 I-5 S to Sea World Drive. Follow the signs to West Mission Bay Drive. I-5 N to Hwy. 

8 W. Follow the signs to West Mission Bay Drive.
Public Transit	 Old Town or Mission Trolley on ‘C’ Street and 3rd Avenue to Old Town Transit 

Center. Transfer to Bus 34 or 34a to Belmont Park.

28 	 Bike & Kayak Tours–La Jolla (Snorkel or Kayak Rental) 
Your choice of one option per day: full-day Snorkel Adventure (rental package 
includes mask, snorkel, and fins); or the 2 hour Kayak Rental (minimum of 2  
Go Card customers per kayak). 
Reservations	 Reservations are required; offer subject to availability and blackout dates (see web-

site for details). Other restrictions may apply. Call (858) 454-1010 for reservations 
and details. 

Getting In	 Call ahead to secure reservation, then proceed to ticketing counter upon arrival. 
Note	 Children must be at least 6 years old for kayaking rentals. No experience necessary on 

kayak, but all participants must be able to swim. All necessary equipment is included; 
bathing suit is recommended for kayak rentals. Offer subject to blackout dates.  
Bike rentals are not included in this attraction.

Included Extra	 Upgrade your kayak rental to guided kayak tours for 40% off with your  
Go San Diego Card.

Hours	 Daily, 8:00 am–sunset. Go San Diego Card offers available until 5:30 pm daily. Off-
season and winter hours vary. Subject to inclement weather and ocean conditions.

Closings	 May be closed on major U.S. holidays. Holiday closures subject to change without notice.
Address	 2158 Avenida De La Playa, La Jolla, CA 92037
Phone	 (858) 454-1010
Website	 www.sandiegobikeandkayaktours.com
Directions	 Call for directions or visit the website.

29	 Museum of Contemporary Art San Diego–La Jolla
Daytime general admission
Getting In	 The Go San Diego Card is accepted for gate admission until 5:00 pm. 
Note	 Free two-hour street parking is available in front of the Museum and on nearby  

cross streets.
Hours	 Thursday–Tuesday, 11:00 am–5:00 pm
Closings	 Wednesdays, Christmas, and New Years Day.
Address	 700 Prospect Street, La Jolla, CA 92037-4291
Phone	 (858) 454-3541
Website	 www.mcasd.org
Directions	 From Interstate 5 North or 52 West: Exit at La Jolla Parkway, Exit ramps are very 

long and merge directly into Torrey Pines Road, Travel approximately 4 miles down 
a long hill and then back up, Turn right at the traffic signal on top of the rise of the 
road onto Prospect Street.

	 From Interstate 5 South: Exit at La Jolla Village Drive, Turn right at the end of the 
ramp onto La Jolla Village Drive, Turn left at the third traffic signal onto Torrey Pines 
Road, Travel approximately 4 miles down a long hill and then back up, Turn right at 
the traffic signal onto Prospect Street.

Public Transit	 Accessible by most bus lines.

21Go San Diego Card20 Go San Diego Card

Online Guidebook
www.smartdestinations.com/guide/sdo



San Diego’s Coastline San Diego’s Coastline

30	 Birch Aquarium at Scripps
General Admission
Getting In	 Present your Go San Diego Card at the admissions counter.
Included Extra	 10% savings on Splash Cafe and book shop with the Go San Diego Card.
Hours	 Daily, 9:00 am–5:00 pm.
Closings	 Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day, and New Year’s Day. All holiday hours are  

subject to change without notice.
Address	 2300 Expedition Way, La Jolla, CA 92037
Phone	 (858) 534-3474
Website	 www.aquarium.ucsd.edu
Directions	 I-5 to La Jolla Village Drive exit, head west. La Jolla Village Drive becomes North  

Torrey Pines Road (approximately. 1 mile). Turn left on Expedition Way. Parking on 
left, at the bottom of the hill. Three hour parking is included.

Public Transit	 Bus #34 to Scripps Institution of Oceanography. Get off at Downwind Way and  
La Jolla Shores. Walk up Downwind Way to Aquarium.

31 	 UTC Ice Sports Center
Daytime general admission and skate rental
Getting In	 Present your Go San Diego Card at the admissions counter. Go San Diego Card is 

valid for admission until 5:30 pm daily.	
Hours	 Open daily; please call for schedule.
Closings	 Easter and Christmas Day. All holiday hours are subject to change without notice.
Address	 4545 La Jolla Village Drive, La Jolla, CA 92122
Phone	 (858) 452-9110
Website	 www.UTCice.com
Directions	 Located on La Jolla Village drive between 5 and 805 Fwy. Inside the UTC shopping 

and dining terrace.

32 	 Boomers! San Diego
Full-Day Unlimited Attraction Pass (includes unlimited use of bumper boats,  
miniature golf, Kid’s County Fair, and Ferris wheel).
Getting In	 Go San Diego Card holders are eligible for a Full Day Unlimited Attraction Pass, 

which includes unlimited use of bumper boats, miniature golf, Kid’s County Fair and 
Ferris wheel. Additional activities, including Go Karts and token attractions such 
as the batting cage and arcade are not included. Please visit the golf counter to 
redeem your ball and putter.

Note	 Go San Diego Card is accepted until 5:30 pm. During all other times, standard  
admission will apply.

Included Extra	 Go San Diego Card holder may upgrade to unlimited Go Karts for an additional $5. 
Hours	 Daily, 11:00 am. Go San Diego Card is valid until 5:30 pm daily. Once inside the  

facility, you can stay until closing (generally 8:00 pm)
Closings	 Open 365 days a year
Address	 6999 Clairemont Mesa Blvd, San Diego, CA 92111
Phone	 (858) 560-4211
Website	 www.boomersparks.com/site/SanDiego
Directions	 From Downtown: 163N to 805N. Exit Clairemont Mesa Blvd (East), turn right into 

park. From North County: 5S to 805S. Exit Clairemont Mesa Blvd (East), turn right 
into park. From East County: 8E to 805N. Exit Clairemont Mesa Blvd (East), turn 
right into park.

33 	 Miramar Speed Circuit
One included daytime race ride plus free headsock
Getting In	 Call ahead to secure best times.
Included Extra	 Includes free headsock!
Hours	 Daily, 10:00 am–5:30 pm. 
Note	 Go San Diego Card holders may enter this attraction until closing or 5:30pm,  

whichever comes first.
Closings	 May be closed major U.S. holidays
Address	 8123 Miralani Drive, San Diego, CA 92126
Phone	 (858) 586-7500
Website	 www.miramarspeedcircuit.com
Directions	 CA-163 N toward Escondido. Merge onto I-15N. Merge left onto Miramar Rd. Turn 

right on Cabot Drive. Cabot becomes Miralani Road.
Public Transit	 By Bus: Bus 31 (Scripps Ranch Bus) Broadway Rd. to Camino Ruiz and Miralani Stop.

23Go San Diego Card22 Go San Diego Card

Online Guidebook
www.smartdestinations.com/guide/sdo



Old Town South of San Diego

34	 The Whaley House Museum
Daytime general admission
Getting In	 Present your Go San Diego Card at the Museum Shop at the Whaley House Com-

plex. The Go San Diego is accepted until 5:30 pm, but once admitted, guests are 
welcome to stay until closing.

Hours	 Daily, 10:00 am. Go San Diego Card is available until 5:30 pm.
Closings	 Wednesdays (except during summer). May be closed major U.S. holidays.
Address	 2476 San Diego Avenue, San Diego, CA 92110
Phone	 (619) 297-9327
Website	 www.whaleyhouse.org
Directions	 Exit Old Town Avenue toward the east, turn left on San Diego Avenue. House is 

located at the corner of San Diego Avenue and Harney Street. From I- 8: Exit Taylor 
Street, turn right onto Taylor Street. Turn left onto Juan Street. Turn right onto Har-
ney Street. House is located at the corner of San Diego Avenue and Harney Street.

35 	 Living Coast Discovery Center
General admission
Getting In	 Present your Go San Diego Card at the admissions counter.
Hours	 Daily, 10:00 am–5:00 pm.
Closings	 Thanksgiving and Christmas Day
Address	 1000 Gunpowder Point Drive, Chula Vista, CA 91910
Phone	 (619) 409-5900
Website	 www.thelivingcoast.org
Directions	 Take I-5 south to E Street. At light turn right into parking lot.
Public Transit	 Trolley: San Diego Trolley stops at Bayside/E Street Station.

25Go San Diego Card24 Go San Diego Card

Online Guidebook
www.smartdestinations.com/guide/sdo

Online Guidebook
www.smartdestinations.com/guide/sdo



North of San Diego North of San Diego

36	 Museum of Making Music
General admission
Getting In	 Present your Go San Diego Card at the admissions counter. Not valid with other  

offers. Not applicable to special events.
Hours	 Tuesday–Sunday, 10:00 am–5:00 pm.
Closings	 Mondays. May be closed major U.S. holidays.
Address	 5790 Armada Drive, Carlsbad, CA 92008
Phone	 (760) 438-5996 or (877) 551-9976
Website	 www.museumofmakingmusic.org
Directions	 From San Diego: Travel North on Interstate 5. Exit at Palomar Airport Road and 

turn right (east). Travel approximately 1/4 mile and turn left at Armada Drive. The 
Museum is at the top of the hill on the right side of the road. From Orange County: 
Travel South on Interstate 5. Exit at Palomar Airport Road and turn left (east). Travel 
approximately 1/4 mile and turn left at Armada Dr. The Museum is at the top of the 
hill on the right side of the road.

37 	 LEGOLAND® California 
Daytime admission
Getting In	 Visit any LEGOLAND ticketing booth with your Go San Diego Card for admission.
Included Extra	 Upgrade your LEGOLAND California admission to also include the Water Park for 

$25.00 and SEA LIFE® Aquarium for just $15.00 per person, payable when you  
arrive at the ticket booths. Please note, a $5.00 admission is required for toddlers 
under 3 for Water Park entry. 

Hours	 Park hours vary seasonally; please visit attraction website for specific details.
Closings	 LEGOLAND California is open daily during spring break, summer and select holiday 

periods. The Park is closed Tuesdays and Wednesdays during select seasons.  
Visit www.LEGOLAND.com/hours for complete details.

Address	 One LEGOLAND Drive, Carlsbad, CA 92008
Phone	 (760) 918-5346 or (877) LEGOLAND
Website	 www.california.legoland.com
Directions	 Located off I-5 at the Cannon Road exit in Carlsbad. Follow signs to LEGOLAND Dr.

38 	 Knott’s Berry Farm
General admission
Getting In	 Proceed to Knott’s Berry Farm Guest Services Window for included general admission 

tickets. Go San Diego Card is valid for admission until 5:30 pm daily.
Hours	 Open daily. Call or check calendar online at www.knotts.com.
Closings	 Christmas Day. All holiday hours are subject to change without notice.
Address	 8039 Beach Boulevard, Buena Park, CA 90620
Phone	 (714) 220-5200
Website	 www.knotts.com
Directions	 10 minutes from Disneyland Park and 30 minutes from both John Wayne/Orange 

County Airport and downtown Los Angeles. The Park is situated on Beach Blvd in 
Buena Park, one mile south of the 91 (Artesia) Fwy and two miles south of the 5 
(Santa Ana) Fwy. Refer to website for more.

Public Transit	 By Bus: Take The Bus From Your Southern California Hotel! Pacific Coast Sightsee-
ing and Airport Bus provide daily express service to Knott’s from select area hotels.  
Check with your hotel concierge or front desk for details.

39	 Knott’s Soak City
General admission
Getting In	 Present your Go San Diego Card at the ticketing booth. The Go San Diego Card is  

accepted for gate admission until 5:30 pm. Once inside the park all guests are 
welcome to stay until closing. 

Hours 	 The park is open seasonally from May through mid-September. Please visit www.
soakcityoc.com for specific operating days and hours.

Closings	 Mid-September–May. Please check soakcityoc.com. May be closed major U.S. holidays. 
Address	 8039 Beach Blvd, Buena Park, CA 90620-3200
Phone	 (714) 220-5200
Website	 www.soakcityoc.com
Directions	 Across from Knott’s Berry Farm.

40	 San Diego Zoo Safari Park
Admission with an Africa Tram Safari and all exhibits and shows
GETTING IN	 PROCEED TO THE SAFARI TICKET AND TOUR WINDOW AT THE MAIN ENTRY TO 

RECEIVE TICKETS BEFORE ENTERING THE MAIN GATES/TURNSTILES.  
Note 	 If you have a printed QR bar code or digital smart phone pass, you may skip the 

ticket windows and proceed directly to the turnstiles to enter the park. Offer not 
valid for parking, special ticketed events, or rides. Not responsible for lost or stolen 
cards/tickets. Hand stamp and ticket required for re-entry. 

Included Extra	 Unlimited rides on the Africa Tram Safari. 
Hours	 Daily, 9:00 am–5:00 pm. Hours vary seasonally; please contact attraction for  

current hours of operation.
Closings	 Open 365 days a year.
Address	 15500 San Pasqual Valley Road, Escondido, CA 92027
Phone	 (619) 718-3000
Website	 www.sdzsafaripark.org
Directions	 From the North (Southbound): From I-5 (Orange County, Los Angeles), take the 

State Route 78 East and exit at Oceanside. Proceed East to I-15 South and exit at 
Via Rancho Parkway. Follow the signs to the Park. From I-15 (Riverside), exit at Via 
Rancho Parkway and follow the signs east to the Park. From the South (North-
bound): From State Route 163 (downtown San Diego, Mission Valley), proceed to 
I-15 to the Via Rancho Parkway exit. Go east and follow signs to the Park. From I-5 
or 805 (Mexico), proceed to State Route 163, then to I-15 North. Exit at the Via 
Rancho Parkway and follow signs east.

27Go San Diego Card26 Go San Diego Card

Online Guidebook
www.smartdestinations.com/guide/sdo



Day TripsDay Trips

41 	 Whale-Watching Cruise–Newport Landing  
2 hour whale-watching cruise
Reservations	 Reservations need to be made in advance by visiting attraction website or  

calling (949) 675-0551 
Getting In	 Make reservations in advance, then present your Go San Diego Card at the  

admissions counter the day of your tour. 
Note	 Parking options include parking structure at 309 Palm Street ($8/day),  

Balboa Pier Parking Lot, and free residential parking. 
Hours	 November–February: Monday–Friday 10:00 am, 1:00 pm, and 2:30 pm;  

Saturday & Sunday 9:30 am, 12:00 pm, 2:30 pm, and 5:00 pm
	 March–October: Daily, 10:00 am, 1:00 pm, 3:30 pm, and 6:00 pm
Closings	 Thanksgiving and Christmas Day
Address	 309 Palm Street, Suite A, Newport Beach, CA 92661
Phone	 (949) 675-0551
Website	 www.newportwhales.com
Directions	 Merge onto the 55 Fwy South; 55 becomes Newport Blvd Continue south onto  

Balboa Blvd at 21st St. Continue South on Balboa Blvd to Adam St.; Turn left on 
Adams and pull into parking structure.

Public Transit	 Taxi, shuttles, and Orange County Transit Bus System available.

42	 Behind-the-Scenes Hollywood Tour by Red Line 
Tour admission
Reservations	 Reservations recommended. Go to www.redlinetours.com and click on the  

“Confirm Your Reservation” button. The Red Line Tours website is smart  
phone friendly.

Getting In	 SKIP THE LINE! Proceed directly to the ticketing counter for express entry  
with your Go San Diego Card.

Hours	 Box Office open daily except Academy Awards® Day, Thanksgiving Day 
and Christmas Day.  

	 Seasonal departure start times are listed on www.redlinetours.com.  
High season departures are: 10:00 am, 12:00 pm, 2:00 pm, and 4:00 pm.  
Low season departures are: 12:00 pm and 2:00 pm. 10:00 am and 4:00 
pm are the busiest departure times in high season.

Closings	 Christmas Day, Thanksgiving Day, and Academy Awards® Day.  
All holiday hours are subject to change without notice.

Address	 Courtyard of Egyptian Theater, 6708 Hollywood Blvd., Hollywood, CA
Phone 	 (323) 402-1074
Website 	 www.redlinetours.com
Directions	 On Hollywood Blvd. between Las Palmas and McCadden Place just east of 

Highland Avenue. Parking available at the Hollywood & Highland Complex 
at Hollywood Blvd. and Highland Avenue. $2 for up to four hours. After 
that, regular rates apply. Other area lots are $5-$10 on Selma and Las 
Palmas, Cherokee.

Public Trans.	 Hollywood and Highland Metro Stop

43	 Dolby Theatre Guided Tour 
Tour admission
Reservations	 Call ahead or stop by the box office for availability. 
Getting In	 Present your Go San Diego Card at the Dolby Theatre Box Office.
Hours	 Daily, 10:00 am–4:00 pm, tour departs every half hour.
	 Guided tours run 7 days from 10:30 am–4:00 pm.
	 This tour occasionally might have restricted hours of operation due to  

theatre schedule.
Closings	 New Year’s Day, Martin Luther King Day, July 4th, President’s Day, 

Memorial Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving, Christmas, during the Academy 
Awards®, and private events. Hours are subject to change without notice.

Address	 Hollywood & Highland Center, Level One, 
6801 Hollywood Blvd., Hollywood, CA

Phone 	 (323) 308-6300
Website 	 www.dolbytheatre.com
Directions	 Take 101 N. and exit on Highland Avenue. Stay right off exit, and turn left on 

Highland Avenue. The parking structure is on Highland Avenue next to the 
Renaissance Hollywood Hotel, north of Hollywood  Blvd.

Public Trans.	 Red Line to Hollywood and Highland Metro Station.

44	 Hollywood Museum
General admission
Getting In	 Present your Go San Diego card at the ticketing counter.
Hours	 Wednesday–Sunday, 10:00 am–5:00 pm.
Closings	 Mondays and Tuesdays, New Year’s Day, Easter, July 4th, Thanksgiving 

Day, and Christmas Day. All holiday hours are subject to change  
without notice.

Address	 1660 North Highland Avenue, Hollywood, CA
Phone 	 (323) 464-7776
Website 	 www.thehollywoodmuseum.com
Public Trans.	 Red Line Metro to Hollywood & Highland stop at the northwest corner of  

the Hollywood and Highland intersection. The museum is just steps south  
of the southeast corner of the intersection.

29Go San Diego Card28 Go San Diego Card

Online Guidebook
www.smartdestinations.com/guide/sdo



Exclusive Deals  & Savings Exclusive Deals  & Savings

45	 Amtrak® California Pacific Surfliner® 
Up to two children ages 2-15 ride at 50% off for each adult rail fare purchased
Note	 Fares, routes, schedules, and services are subject to change without notice.  

Other restrictions may apply.
Hours	 San Diego Station is open daily, 5:15 am–10:15 pm.
Address	 Amtrak Station, 1050 Kettner Blvd., San Diego, CA 92101
Phone	 (800) USA-RAIL (872-7245)
Website	 www.AmtrakCalifornia.com
Directions	 On the corner of Broadway and Kettner.
Public Transit	 By Metro: MTS San Diego Trolley 

46	 The Prado at Balboa Park 
$10 savings on a purchase of $40 or more 
Getting In	 Present your Go San Diego Card to your server when requesting your check.  

Not valid with any other offer or on holidays.
Hours	 Lunch: Monday–Friday, 11:30 am–3:00 pm; Saturday and Sunday, 11:00 am–3:00 

pm; Dinner: Tuesday–Sunday, starting at 5:00 pm.
Phone	 (619) 557-9441
Address	 1549 El Prado, Balboa Park, San Diego
Website	 www.cohnrestaurants.com
Directions 	 The Prado is located in the National Historic Landmark House of Hospitality 

building, across the courtyard from the Visitor’s Center, on the historic El Prado 
pedestrian walkway.

47	 Café Coyote
Complimentary specialty tortilla appetizer when dining in
Hours	 Sunday–Thursday, 7:30 am–9:00 pm; Friday & Saturday, 7:30 am–10:30 pm
Closings	 Christmas Day. All holiday hours are subject to change without notice.
Address	 2461 San Diego Avenue, San Diego, CA 92110
Phone	 (619) 291-HOWL (4695)
Website	 www.cafecoyoteoldtown.com
Directions 	 From North of Old Town: I-5 South to Old Town Avenue exit. Turn left onto San 

Diego Avenue. Drive 1/5 of a mile.
	 From South of Old Town: I-5 North to Old Town Avenue exit. Turn right onto San 

Diego Avenue. Drive 1/5 of a mile.

48	 Cheese Shop Restaurant and Delicatessen 
20% savings and a free frisbee 
Note	 Go San Diego Card is only valid when dining in. No discount on beer or 

wine. Frisbee based on availability.
Hours	 Monday–Friday, 7:00 am–3:00 pm;  

Saturday, 7:00 am–4:00 pm; 
Sunday, 7:00 am–3:00 pm. Hours subject to change.

Closings	 May be closed major U.S. holidays.
Phone	 (619) 232-2303
Address	 311 Island Ave, San Diego, CA 92101 in the Horton Grand Hotel. 
Directions	 On 4th Ave. near the corner of Market Street in the Gaslamp Quarter.

49	 Catalina Whale-Watching–Newport Landing 
50% Off Catalina Island whale-watching cruise
Reservations	 Reservations are required. Check in 45 minutes before departure for the all-day 

cruise. There is a $4 docking fee per person if going onto Catalina Island. 
Note	 Parking options include parking structure at 309 Palm Street ($8/day), Balboa Pier 

Parking Lot, and free residential parking.
Hours	 Sunday, 8:00 am–6:00 pm. Cruises depart at 8:00 am.
Closings	 Thanksgiving and Christmas Day.
Address	 309 Palm Street, Suite A, Newport Beach, CA 92661
Phone	 (949) 675-0551
Website	 www.newportwhales.com
Directions	 Merge onto the 55 Fwy South 55 becomes Newport Blvd. Continue South becomes 

Balboa Blvd. at 21st St. Continue South on Balboa Blvd. to Adams to park in the  
parking structure. 

Public Transit	 Taxi, shuttles, and Orange County Transit Bus System available.

50	 Enterprise Rent A Car 
10% savings on rentals in Southern California 
Note	 Online reservations ONLY. Use www.enteprise.com and enter the  

corporate ID# GOCARD (GOC Corporate Code). Normal rental  
qualifications apply.

Hours	 Vary depending on location; please check website.
Closings	 Airport locations are open 365 days a year
Phone	 (800) Rent A Car (Southern California Only)
Web	 www.enterprise.com

51 	 Pacific Rent A Car 
10% savings on two days or more car rental, plus free pickup and drop off 
from local downtown area and airport
Note	 Minimum of $300 refundable deposit on credit card is needed.  

Call for reservations.
Hours	 Monday–Friday, 8:00 am–7:00 pm;  

Saturday–Sunday, 8:00 am–6:00 pm.
Closings	 Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day. All holiday hours are subject to 

change without notice.
Phone	 (800) 914-6227
Address	 2100 Kettner Blvd. (Corner of Kettner Blvd. and Hawthorn St.)
Web	 www.pacificrentacaronline.com
Directions	 Shuttle Service provided from the San Diego International Airport and local 

downtown area.

31Go San Diego Card30 Go San Diego Card



Exclusive Deals  & Savings

52	 Unique Tours by Where Tours
20% savings on Amazing Downtown Scavenger Hunts, La Jolla  
Walking Tours, or the Insider’s View of Balboa Park 
Hours	 Daily throughout the year; Call (619) 917-6037 at least 48 hours prior to 

the desired tour date or email menkin@wheretours.com
Closings	 Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Eve, and Christmas Day. All holidays are 

subject to change without notice.
Phone	 (619) 917-6037
Address	 Pickup locations range; call ahead.
Web	 www.wheretours.com
Directions	 Call for directions

53 	 Korky’s Ice Cream and Coffee House
Buy a scoop of ice cream, and get the 2nd scoop free  
OR get a free regular coffee 
Hours	 Monday–Saturday, 6:00 am–10:00 pm;
	 Sunday, 6:00 am–9:00 pm.
Closings	 Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day. All holiday hours are subject to 

change without notice.
Phone	 (619) 297-3080
Address	 2371 San Diego Avenue, San Diego
Directions	 South end of San Diego Ave. across from the Sheriff’s Museum. From I-5: 

Exit Old Town Ave. towards the east. Turn left on San Diego Ave. From 
I-8: Exit Taylor Street and turn right. Turn left onto Juan St. Turn right onto 
Harney Street and continue until San Diego Ave. 

54	 Old Town Trolley
Complimentary second consecutive day free* on the Old Town Trolley 
City Tour 
Note	 Offer valid when you purchase an adult full-priced ticket.
Hours	 Daily, 9:00 am–5:00 pm (Longer hours in peak season).
Closings	 Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day. All holiday hours are subject to 

change without notice.
Phone	 (619) 298-8687
Address	 4010 Twiggs Street, San Diego
Web	 www.trolleytours.com

55	 San Diego Speed Boat Adventures
50% savings on speed boat rentals 
Hours	 Daily, 9:00 am–7:00 pm.
Closings	 Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day. All holiday hours are subject to 

change without notice.
Phone	 (619) 294-5852
Address	 Cabrillo Isle Marina, 1450 Harbor Island Dr., San Diego, CA 92101
Web	 www.speedboatadventures.com
Directions 	 From I-5 follow signs to San Diego Airport. Directly across from the airport 

turn left onto Harbor Island Drive. Then turn right at the intersection and 
Cabrillo Isle Marina will be on your right.

Public Transit	 Take Bus 992 then walk to Cabrillo Isle Marina at 1450 Harbor Island Drive.

Connect with the sea and go on amazing adventures and exhilarating rides at 
SeaWorld.® Be inspired by spectacular shows or go hands-in at the all-new attraction,
Explorer’s Reef.® Experience up-close animal encounters and learn about the 
incredible rescues and groundbreaking research that make SeaWorld a world leader 
in animal care. For more than 50 years — SeaWorld Cares.®

© 2015 SeaWorld Parks & Entertainment, Inc. All rights reserved. 

 SeaWorldSanDiego.com              Included with your 3, 5 or 7-day cards only.

TO SEA IS TO BELIEVE

32 Go San Diego Card



Frequently Asked Questions
While our guidebooks are accurate at time of printing, attractions may change their 
hours of operation at any time. It’s a good idea to call before you go. 

Q:	 When it comes to the Go San Diego Card and entry to each 		
	 attraction, what does “non-transferable” mean? 
A:	 �Once you activate a Go Card, you are the only person that can use that pass 

for entry for the duration of the card days. To protect your investment, please 
sign your name on the back to ensure that no one else misuses your pass if 
it is lost or stolen. The attractions will often ask you to verify your pass with 
ID. Cards that are misused will be deactivated and will no be longer valid for 
entry.

Q:	 Do the LA attractions include transportation? 
A:	 �No, they do not. You will need your own transportation to the Los Angeles area. 

Check out the Amtrak as a fun way to get from here to there. 

Q:	 Which tours require advanced reservations?  
A:	 Some attractions may require or suggest reservations. Please  
	 call in advance to secure a reservation when this symbol appears: 

Q:	 How does the SeaWorld® inclusion work?   
A:	 �Sea World is included exclusively on 3, 4, 5, and 7-day passes only. If you 

purchased a 3, 4, 5, or 7-day pass, you may visit as many days as your pass 
is valid. SeaWorld is not included on 1 and 2-day passes. So, if you have 
a 7-day Go San Diego Card, you may visit SeaWorld up to seven different 
days during the seven consecutive days that your pass is valid. Passes are 
activated upon first use. Entry to SeaWorld must occur before 5:30 pm, but 
once in the park you are welcome to stay until closing. See page 17 for more 
information.

If you have any questions, issues, or comments please call our Go Card Customer Care Line at 
866-628-9036.

Terms & Conditions 
Smart Destinations, Inc. has done its best to ensure the accuracy of the information 
contained in our guidebooks. Because conditions (hours, holiday closures, etc.) at these  
attractions may change from time to time subsequent to your purchase date,  
Smart Destinations cannot guarantee that each facility will continue to honor its indicated 
commitments at the time that the pass holder makes use of the card. To the extent permitted 
by law, Smart Destinations is not liable for any loss, expense, damage or other inconvenience 
caused in any way by the pass holder’s reliance upon information contained in this guidebook 
or on the Company’s website.

Similarly, Smart Destinations shall not be liable for any deficiencies in service, problems 
with admission, public health violations, safety problems or personal injury that should 
arise when the cardholder visits any listed attraction. Just as is the case when the pass 
holder would otherwise do business with any facility, such problems shall be a matter to 
be resolved between the pass holder and that facility.

Smart Destinations’ products, and the rights and benefits they convey, are non-transferable 
and non-refund able once a pass is activated. Smart Destinations’ customers agree to  
reimburse Smart Destinations for costs incurred through misuse of a pass including 
amounts Smart Destinations is contractually bound to pay visited partners and attractions 
as well as legal and recovery costs incurred by Smart Destinations to obtain such reimbursement 
from the customer. Should the pass holder use the pass improperly, the pass holder agrees 
to indemnify Smart Destinations for any damages suffered as a result of such misuse.

Smart Destinations’ products are good for a specified number of days or number of  
attraction visits. Unless otherwise noted, the pass may only be used once per attraction 
venue. Passes are non-refundable and non-transferable to others by the pass holder. All 
admissions and tickets granted must be used by the pass holder. Passes are not replaceable if 
lost, misplaced, or stolen. 

Smart Destinations is not responsible for traffic conditions or weather that may affect a 
customers’ ability to use Smart Destinations’ products.

When the pass holder accepts this guidebook, and makes use of the accompanying  
Smart Destinations product, the pass holder is accepting the above terms and conditions.

© Go San Diego Card® and Smart Destinations Inc., 2015 This product is developed for use  
with US Patent No. 7,765,128 B2.

35Go San Diego Card34 Go San Diego Card



Go San Diego Card36 37



Index
Amtrak® California Pacific Surfliner®................30
Belmont Park.....................................................20
Bike & Kayak Tours, Coronado.........................19
Bike & Kayak Tours, La Jolla............................21
Birch Aquarium at Scripps................................22
Boomers! San Diego.........................................23
Café Coyote.......................................................30
Cheese Shop Restaurant and Delicatessen....30
Coronado Ferry by Flagship Cruises...............10
Coronado Heritage Walk by the Coronado  
  Historical Association......................................18
Dolby® Theater Guided Tour.............................29
Enterprise Rent A Car.......................................31
Exclusive Deals & Savings...............................30
Flagship Cruises–Harbor Cruise  
  or Whale Watch............................................... 11
Frequently Asked Questions ...........................34
GoCar Tours San Diego.................................... 12
Hollywood Museum...........................................29
How to use your pass & guidebook....................2
Japanese Friendship Garden...........................16
Knott’s Berry Farm............................................27
Knott’s Soak City Water Park...........................27
Korky’s Ice Cream and Coffee House..............32
LEGOLAND® California....................................26
Living Coast Discovery Center.........................25
Mingei International Museum...........................16
Miramar Speed Circuit......................................23
Museum of Contemporary Art  
  San Diego–Downtown....................................10
Museum of Contemporary Art  
  San Diego—La Jolla.......................................21 
Museum of History & Art–Coronado ...............18
Museum of Making Music.................................26
Museum of Photographic Arts..........................16
North of San Diego............................................25
Old Town Trolley................................................32
Pacific Rent A Car.............................................31
Petco Park Tours............................................... 11

Red Line Hollywood  
  Behind-the-Scenes Tour.................................28
San Diego Air & Space Museum .....................13
San Diego Art Institute...................................... 15
San Diego Automotive Museum....................... 14
San Diego Hall of Champions..........................13
San Diego History Center................................. 14
San Diego Model Railroad Museum................ 13
San Diego Museum of Art................................. 14
San Diego Museum of Man.............................. 17
San Diego Natural History Museum................. 15
San Diego Speed Boat Adventure...................32
San Diego Zoo................................................... 17
San Diego Zoo Safari Park...............................24
San Diego’s Coastline.......................................20
SeaWorld® Ad ...................................................33
SeaWorld® San Diego.........................................9
South of San Diego...........................................25
Terms and Conditions  .....................................35
The New Children’s Museum............................ 12
The Prado at Balboa Park.................................30
The Reuben H. Fleet Science Center.............. 15
The Whaley House Museum............................24
Unique Tours by Where Tours..........................32
U.S.S. Midway Aircraft Carrier Museum..........10
UTC Ice Sports Center......................................22
Wave House Athletic Club................................20
Welcome to San Diego.......................................1
Whale Watching Cruise–Newport Landing.....28
William Heath Davis House.............................. 12

38 Go San Diego Card


